



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.12
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS EXIT 102 AND 103 UNDERPASSES MILE MARKERS 102.0 AND 102.5

11/15/2011 10:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
T Buck Construction - Auburn, ME	\$150,000.00
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$198,202.50
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$224,895.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.12
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS EXIT 102 AND 103 UNDERPASSES MILE MARKERS 102.0 AND 102.5

11/15/2011 10:00:00 AM

T Buck Construction
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.801	Interchange 102 Bridge Beam Insert Repair (Repair Area "A")	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
504.82	Interchange 103 Bridge Beam Gouge Repairs	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
505.802	Interchange 102 Bridge Beam Insert Repair (Repair Area "B")	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Applied)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
524.30	Temporary Structural Support	LS	1.00	17500.00	\$17,500.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority (280 LF)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
531.82	Heat Straightening (Repair Areas "C1", "C2", "D1", "D2", "D3", "E1", E2, and "E3")	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
531.83	Additional Heat Straightening	CH	20.00	150.00	\$3,000.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	2700.00	0.30	\$810.00
627.73	Temporary 6 in Pavement Marking - Tape	LF	7250.00	2.10	\$15,225.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	1050.00	2.00	\$2,100.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	45.00	\$450.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	82.00	30.00	\$2,460.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	675.00	15.00	\$10,125.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	15030.00	\$15,030.00
Total Bid					\$150,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.12
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS EXIT 102 AND 103 UNDERPASSES MILE MARKERS 102.0 AND 102.5

11/15/2011 10:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.801	Interchange 102 Bridge Beam Insert Repair (Repair Area "A")	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
504.82	Interchange 103 Bridge Beam Gouge Repairs	LS	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
505.802	Interchange 102 Bridge Beam Insert Repair (Repair Area "B")	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Applied)	LS	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
524.30	Temporary Structural Support	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority (280 LF)	LS	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	EA	1.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
531.82	Heat Straightening (Repair Areas "C1", "C2", "D1", "D2", "D3", "E1", E2, and "E3")	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
531.83	Additional Heat Straightening	CH	20.00	300.00	\$6,000.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	2700.00	0.15	\$405.00
627.73	Temporary 6 in Pavement Marking - Tape	LF	7250.00	0.15	\$1,087.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	1050.00	2.00	\$2,100.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	45.00	\$900.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	82.00	55.00	\$4,510.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	675.00	18.00	\$12,150.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	19000.00	\$19,000.00
Total Bid					\$198,202.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.12
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS EXIT 102 AND 103 UNDERPASSES MILE MARKERS 102.0 AND 102.5

11/15/2011 10:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
504.801	Interchange 102 Bridge Beam Insert Repair (Repair Area "A")	LS	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
504.82	Interchange 103 Bridge Beam Gouge Repairs	LS	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
505.802	Interchange 102 Bridge Beam Insert Repair (Repair Area "B")	LS	1.00	14500.00	\$14,500.00
506.9103	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Applied)	LS	1.00	7900.00	\$7,900.00
524.30	Temporary Structural Support	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier Type I - Supplied by Authority (280 LF)	LS	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
531.82	Heat Straightening (Repair Areas "C1", "C2", "D1", "D2", "D3", "E1", E2, and "E3")	LS	1.00	36000.00	\$36,000.00
531.83	Additional Heat Straightening	CH	20.00	400.00	\$8,000.00
627.711	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line - Plan Quantity	LF	2700.00	0.50	\$1,350.00
627.73	Temporary 6 in Pavement Marking - Tape	LF	7250.00	2.30	\$16,675.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Marking	SF	1050.00	2.20	\$2,310.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	40.00	\$800.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10.00	55.00	\$550.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00
652.33	Drum	EA	82.00	65.00	\$5,330.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	675.00	17.60	\$11,880.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	EA	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changeable Message Sign	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	22600.00	\$22,600.00
Total Bid					\$224,895.00